### 503695358 02/17/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3741996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BOAM R & D CO., LTD.	11/15/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FEELUX CO., LTD.
Street Address:	624-8, SEOGU-RI, GWANGJEOK-MYEON, YANGJU-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	482-844
Name:	FEELUX LIGHTING CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	FEELUX LIGHTING CO., LTD.  3000 NORTHWOODS PARKWAY, SUITE 115
Street Address:	3000 NORTHWOODS PARKWAY, SUITE 115

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6388400
Patent Number:	6603271
Patent Number:	D424230

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@thepllaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE PL LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 5875 TRINITY PARKWAY, SUITE 110

Address Line 4: CENTREVILLE, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RP0075FE-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONG H PARK
SIGNATURE:	/JONG H PARK/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2016

PATENT REEL: 037749 FRAME: 0853

503695358

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20160217\_RP0075FE\_TU\_ASN\_Boam#page1.tif source=20160217\_RP0075FE\_TU\_ASN\_Boam#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037749 FRAME: 0854 DOCKET Nos. RP0075FE01, RP0075FE02 & RP0075FE03

#### ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW ASSIGNOR, I/We, and each of us, hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignces is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto:

#### FEELUX CO., LTD.

having a place of business at 624-8, Seogu-ri, Gwangjeok-myeon, Yangju-si; Gyeonggi-do, 482-844. Republic of Korea; and

#### FEELUX LIGHTING, INC.

having a place of business at 3000 Northwoods Parkway, Suite 115 Norcross, GA 30071

who are my Assignees, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignees, all my right, title and interest in and to the following patents (the "Patents"):

Patent No.: 6388400 Issue Date: 05/14/2002 Application No.: 09512271 Filing Date: 02/24/2000

Inventors: Shi Youl Nob

Title: ADMINISTRATION DEVICE FOR LIGHTING FIXTURES

Patent No.: 6603271 Issue Date: 08/05/2003 Application No.: 09969614 Filing Date: 10/04/2001

Inventor: Shi-Youl Nob

Title: ILLUMINATION LAMP HAVING BRIGHTNESS AND COLOR CONTROL

Patent No.: D424230 Issue Date: 05/02/2000 Application No.: 29095496 Filing Date: 10/23/1998

Inventor: Shi-Youl Noh

Title: FLUORESCENT LAMP

Restrictions on Assignment: Feelux Lighting, Inc. cannot sell, assign, grant or convey any of the right, title and interest in and to the above patents to a third party without the consent of Feelux Co., Ltd., and Feelux Lighting, Inc. cannot bring a lawsuit to enforce the right without the consent of Feelux Co., Ltd.

The Assignor further hereby covenants that it will, at any time, upon the request of the Assignees, execute and deliver to the Assignees any new or confirmatory instruments and to perform any other acts which the Assignees may reasonably request in order to fully assign and transfer to and vest in the Assignees, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

This Assignment included all of the Assignor's right to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and payable, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and the right to ruse, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this sale and assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set our hands and seals on the dates written beside my name:

Assignor Name and Address:

BOAM R & D CO., LTD.

624-8, GANAB-RI, KWANGJEOK-MYUN

YANGJU-KUN, KYONGGI-DO, REPUBLIC OF KOREA

Signature of Assignor

The individual whose signature and title is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignor. Signature of Assignor

Signature:

Page 1 of 2

11/15/2015

Name: Noh SICHUNG.
Title: President.

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 037749 FRAME: 0856**